The Minutes for the Park Board Meeting held on Tuesday, August 21, 2018 at Bellefontaine Neighbors
Recreation Center.

Mark Dickerson opened the Park Board Meeting at 7:01 p.m.

Present: Kathy Endorf, Judy Mantych, Tina Swindle, Mark Dickerson; Director of Parks & Recreation and
Alderman Don Merz

Absent: Dave Cross and Jane Davis

Mark Dickerson asked if everyone received the Park Board Minutes for the July Park Board Meeting and they
were accepted as presented. A discussion followed concerning the design and color choices for Bissell Hills
Park. Mark reported the Bids are out and we have a Pre-Bid Meeting at the Park tomorrow from 10:00 a.m. to
2:00 p.m. so hopefully we’ll get two or three interested in Bidding. A discussion followed. Bids are due 2:00
p.m. September 7™ at City Hall. We’ll look at the low bids hoping to award the contract to a contractor SWT

recommends by the next Alderman Meeting.

A discussion followed concerning the last fishing class on July 28". The class went well. We had 11 kids and
they didn’t catch as many fish as the class held on Thursday, July 11" at 5:30 p.m. A discussion followed.

Mark reported Amy’s BBQ Dinner is on Tuesday, August 28" from 4:30 to 7:30 p.m. The Beer & Wine Event is
on Saturday, October 6™ from 5:30 — 9:30 pm.

Mark reported the outdoor pool will be closing in about 12 days. A discussion followed.

Mark said that’s all | have for now. Registration for Fall Classes will be starting on August 27" for Residents
and September 4™ for Non Residents. A discussion followed concerning the colors for Bissell Hills Park and the

Park Board Members mentioned liking the green.

The Park Board Meeting adjourned at 7:53 p.m.

The next Park Board Meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, September 18, 2018 at 7:00 p.m. at Bellefontaine
Neighbors Recreation Center. Please notify the Recreation Center Staff by calling 867-0700 if you are unable

to attend.



Bellefontaine Neighbors
Recreation Center Participation

August 2018

Gameroom: 40
Room # 101: 851
Room # 109: 255
Swimmers: 1,179
Gym Use: 528
Racquetball

# of hours: 4

# of players: 34
Weight Room: 467

Total Participation: 3,358



Bellefontaine Neighbors
Recreation Center Daily

Date: August 2018
Weight Room

Gym Classes
Racquetball

Swim Fees

Swim Lessons
Room Reservations
Park Reservations
Swim Team

Van Donations
Snack Bar

Gym User Fee

I.D. Card/Passes
Special Events
Miscellaneous
Miniature Golf
Locker Rental Fee
Credit Wash Acct.
Total

Check
Cash
Visa/MC
Amex/Disc
System
Total

$201.00
$229.50
$44.00
$1,161.00
$1,322.01
$1,941.00
$160.00
$0.00
$0.00
$563.50
$89.00
$1,624.00
$984.00
$77.18
$21.00
$0.00
$291.50
$8,708.69

795.48
5,168.21
2,269.50

75.00

400.50

8,708.69



City of Bellefontaine Neighbors
Transportation Service Monthly Report

Medical Appointments

August 2018

68

Grocery Shopping ( Schnucks, Aldi’s, Shop n Save) 37

Banking -US Bank, Regions & Commerce 7
Target/Family Dollar / K-Mart 2
Pharmacy Trips 7
Hair Appointments (Bissell, Shear Perfection) 7
Recreation Center (Meetings & Classes) 8
Church Mtg. 3
Pirrone’s (8/7) 6
Voting 4
Library 2
Post Office/License Office 2
Walmart (8/27) 4
Nursing Home Visit 2
Total Participation | 159
Total Number of Residents 37
Total Donations $0.00



