The Minutes for the Park Board Meeting held on Tuesday, August 21, 2018 at Bellefontaine Neighbors Recreation Center.

Mark Dickerson opened the Park Board Meeting at 7:01 p.m.

Present:

Kathy Endorf, Judy Mantych, Tina Swindle, Mark Dickerson; Director of Parks & Recreation and

Alderman Don Merz

Absent:

Dave Cross and Jane Davis

Mark Dickerson asked if everyone received the Park Board Minutes for the July Park Board Meeting and they were accepted as presented. A discussion followed concerning the design and color choices for Bissell Hills Park. Mark reported the Bids are out and we have a Pre-Bid Meeting at the Park tomorrow from 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. so hopefully we'll get two or three interested in Bidding. A discussion followed. Bids are due 2:00 p.m. September 7th at City Hall. We'll look at the low bids hoping to award the contract to a contractor SWT recommends by the next Alderman Meeting.

A discussion followed concerning the last fishing class on July 28th. The class went well. We had 11 kids and they didn't catch as many fish as the class held on Thursday, July 11th at 5:30 p.m. A discussion followed.

Mark reported Amy's BBQ Dinner is on Tuesday, August 28^{th} from 4:30 to 7:30 p.m. The Beer & Wine Event is on Saturday, October 6^{th} from 5:30 – 9:30 pm.

Mark reported the outdoor pool will be closing in about 12 days. A discussion followed.

Mark said that's all I have for now. Registration for Fall Classes will be starting on August 27th for Residents and September 4th for Non Residents. A discussion followed concerning the colors for Bissell Hills Park and the Park Board Members mentioned liking the green.

The Park Board Meeting adjourned at 7:53 p.m.

The next Park Board Meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, September 18, 2018 at 7:00 p.m. at Bellefontaine Neighbors Recreation Center. Please notify the Recreation Center Staff by calling 867-0700 if you are unable to attend.

Bellefontaine Neighbors Recreation Center Participation

August 2018

Gameroom:	rugust 2010	40
Room # 101:		851
Room # 109:		255
Swimmers:		1,179
Gym Use:		528
Racquetball # of hours: # of players:		4
Weight Room:		467

3,358

Total Participation:

Bellefontaine Neighbors Recreation Center Daily

Date: August 2018 Weight Room Gym Classes Racquetball Swim Fees Swim Lessons Room Reservations Park Reservations Swim Team Van Donations Snack Bar Gym User Fee I.D. Card/Passes Special Events Miscellaneous Miniature Golf Locker Rental Fee Credit Wash Acct. Total	\$201.00 \$229.50 \$44.00 \$1,161.00 \$1,322.01 \$1,941.00 \$160.00 \$0.00 \$563.50 \$89.00 \$1,624.00 \$984.00 \$77.18 \$21.00 \$0.00 \$291.50 \$8,708.69
Total	
Check Cash Visa/MC Amex/Disc System Total	795.48 5,168.21 2,269.50 75.00 400.50 8,708.69

City of Bellefontaine Neighbors Transportation Service Monthly Report August 2018

Medical Appointments	68
Grocery Shopping (Schnucks, Aldi's, Shop n Save)	37
Banking -US Bank, Regions & Commerce	7
Target/Family Dollar / K-Mart	2
Pharmacy Trips	7
Hair Appointments (Bissell, Shear Perfection)	7
Recreation Center (Meetings & Classes)	8
Church Mtg.	3
Pirrone's (8/7)	6
Voting	4
Library	2
Post Office/License Office	2
Walmart (8/27)	4
Nursing Home Visit	2
Γotal Participation	159
Γotal Number of Residents	37
Total Donations	\$0.00